
Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati Infrastructure, Planning and Mana ement(IP.M)

- 781 039, (3{Tf
c,' Techne Phone: (0361) 2582061, 2582075 Fax: (0361) 2692771

CORRIGENDUM

Name of Work: Repairing and painting of damaged chilled water pipeline in and around
Academic complex in Il TG campus

NIT No.: llTG/lPM/NlT/FY23-24/36 Dated 08.09.2023

1. The date and time for download, submission and opening of the tender has been rescheduled

as below:
a. Extended date of download of the tender paper upto 14.00 hrs of 12.10.2023

b. Last date and time of online submission of the tender: 14.30 hrs on 12.10.2023

c. Date and time of opening of technical bid of the tender: 15.30 hrs on 12.10.2023

2. Following corrections were made in the uploaded tenders (Technical Bid) of the above said

work:

In the existing Tender To be read as

Qualifying criteria for participating in the tender

1. Shall have experience in execution of 1. Shall have experience in execution of
similar HVAC works (Involving Chilled

water and insulation work) as follows: -

(i) One work value not less than Rs.3.74

lakhs (ii) two works value not less than

Rs. 2.80 lakhs (iii) Three works value not

less than Rs.l .87 lakhs during preceding

7 (seven) years in any Govt./ Semi Govt.

Department / Govt. Autonomous Body

(Work order and completion certificate to

be submitted along with the tender)

similar works as follows: -
(i) One work value not less than Rs.3.74
lakhs (ii) two works value not less than Rs.
2.80 lakhs (iii) Three works value not less
than Rs.1.87 lakhs during preceding 7
(seven) years in any Govt./ Semi Govt.
Department / Govt. Autonomous Body
(Work order and completion certificate to
be submitted along with the tender)

3. All other items and terms & conditions will remain same.

HOS, Ma tenance


